Features
Compaq Armada 4000

Features (cont’d)



Compaq 
Armada 4150
Compaq 
Armada 4160T
Compaq 
Armada 4210T
Compaq 
Armada 4220T

System Unit





Microprocessor





Standard
Intel Pentium 
150-MHz with 
MMX technology
Intel Pentium 
166-MHz with 
MMX technology
Intel Pentium 
233-MHz with 
MMX technology
Intel Pentium 
266-MHz with 
MMX technology

Cache
256 KB level 2 
write-back
256 KB level 2 
write-back
256 KB level 2 
write-back
512 KB level 2 
write-back

Architecture
64-bit CPU cache 
and memory bus; PCI local bus graphics
64-bit CPU cache 
and memory bus; PCI local bus graphics
64-bit CPU cache 
and memory bus; PCI local bus graphics
64-bit CPU cache 
and memory bus; PCI local bus graphics

RAM





Standard
16 MB
16 MB
32 MB
32 MB

Maximum1
80 MB
80 MB
96 MB
96 MB

Coprocessor
Integrated
Integrated
Integrated
Integrated

Advanced Power Management
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Display





Type
12.1-inch high-contrast color STN
12.1-inch color TFT
12.1-inch color TFT
12.1-inch color TFT

Resolution
800 x 600 with up 
to 256 colors
800 x 600 with up 
to 64,000 colors
800 x 600 with up 
to 16.7 million colors
800 x 600 with up 
to 16.7 million colors

Extended Text
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Graphics





64-bit PCI Local Bus Video
No
No
Yes
Yes

32-bit PCI Local Bus Video
Yes
Yes
No
No

1024 x 768 External
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Storage





1.44-MB Diskette Drive
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Upgradable SMART Hard Drives





Standard
1.6-GB
2.0-GB
3.2-GB
4-GB

Optional
2.0-GB, 3.2-GB1, 
4.0-GB1
3.2-GB1, 4.0-GB1
3.2-GB1, 4.0-GB1
3.2-GB1, 4.0-GB1

Mobile CD Unit
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

Interfaces





PC Card
Two Type II/
One Type III slot(s)
Two Type II/
One Type III slot(s)
Two Type II/
One Type III slot(s)
Two Type II/
One Type III slot(s)

Infrared Communication Port
1
1
1
1

Enhanced Parallel
1
1
1
1

Serial
1
1
1
1

External Monitor
1
1
1
1

NTSC/PAL Video Output
1
1
1
1

External Keyboard/Pointing Device
1
1
1
1

Expansion Base Connector
1
1
1
1

AC Adapter/Automobile Adapter
1
1
1
1


Compaq 
Armada 4150
Compaq 
Armada 4160T
Compaq 
Armada 4210T
Compaq 
Armada 4220T

Interfaces (cont’d)





Microphone In
1
1
1
1

Headphone Out
1
1
1
1

Stereo Line In
1
1
1
1

Monitors





V50 Color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

V70 Color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

V90 Color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

P50 Color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

P70 Color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

P110 color
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

TFT500 Flat Panel
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

Keyboard





101-key compatible keyboard with Inverted “T” Cursor Keys, 
Hotkeys, Right Ctrl Key and four 
user-programmable keys
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

External Enhanced III Keyboard
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

Supported System Software





Software
Microsoft Windows 
3.1, Windows 95 
OSR2, Windows NT Workstation 3.51, 
4.0, and IBM OS/2
Microsoft Windows 3.1, Windows 95 OSR2, Windows NT Workstation 3.51, 
4.0, and IBM OS/2
Microsoft Windows 3.1, Windows 95 OSR2, Windows NT Workstation 4.0
Microsoft Windows 3.1, Windows 95 OSR2, Windows NT Workstation 4.0

Physical Specifications





Dimensions (HxWxD)
1.49 x 11.6 x 
10.3 in/3.78 x 
29.64 x 26.16 cm
1.49 x 11.6 x 
10.3 in/3.78 x 
29.64 x 26.16 cm
1.49 x 11.4 x 8.8 in/ 3.78 x 28.96 x 
22.35 cm
1.49 x 11.4 x 8.8 in/ 3.78 x 28.96 x 
22.35 cm

Weight (shipping)
6.2 lb/2.83 kg
6.2 lb/2.83 kg
5.3 lb/2.42 kg
5.3 lb/2.42 kg



















 1
The 3.2- and 4.0-GB SMART Hard Drives will be available 2Q 1998.
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